

**Published by:** OPTeam SA

**Date prepared: 2016-08-16** 

**Subject:** Material contract with Polska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. concluded.

**Current report no: 34/2016** 

Legal basis: Art.17 section 1 MAR confidential information

## **Report content:**

The Management Board of OPTeam SA (the Company) announces that material contracts with Polska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. with its seat in Warsaw, at ul.Marcina Kasprzaka 25, 01-224 Warszawa (PSG Sp. z o.o.) have been concluded.

Their total value as of the date of submitting this report amounts to net PLN 2,508,381.33 (in words: two million five hundred and eight thousand three hundred eighty one zlotys thirty three grosz). The highest-value transaction out of the accrued amount of turnover with PSG Sp. z o.o. is the agreement signed on 28.06.2016. In the agreement, the Company acts as a Contrator, and PSG Sp. z o.o. as an Ordering Party. The subject matter of the agreement is the sale and provision of matrix infrastructure by the Company to the benefit of PSG Sp. z o.o. The value of the agreement amounts to net PLN 987,600.00 (in words: nine hundred eighty seven thousand six hundred zlotys zero grosz).

The conditions of the agreement were typical of such type of contracts.

The Issuer deemed the information confidential due to the total value of contracts with Polska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o., constituting the criterion assumed for recognising the contract as material according to the principles adopted by the Company.